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Brian M. Rothschild, USB #15316  
Alexander S. Chang, USB #18879 
Elliott D. McGill (admitted pro hac vice) 
PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER 
201 South Main Street, Suite 1800 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
Telephone:  801.532.1234 
Facsimile:  801.536.6111 
BRothschild@parsonsbehle.com  
AChang@parsonsbehle.com 
EMcGill@parsonsbehle.com 
ecf@parsonsbehle.com 
 

Hearing: May 1, 2025, at 2:00 p.m. (MT) 
 
Objection Deadline: April 25, 2025 

Attorneys for Debtor Power Block Coin L.L.C. 
 

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF UTAH, CENTRAL DIVISION 

In re: 

POWER BLOCK COIN, L.L.C.  

Debtor 

Case No. 24-bk-23041-JTM 

Chapter 11 

Judge Joel T. Marker 

NOTICE OF HEARING ON AND OBJECTION DEADLINE FOR 

(1) SECOND INTERIM APPLICATION OF PARSONS BEHLE & 
LATIMER, COUNSEL TO THE DEBTOR, FOR ALLOWANCE OF 

COMPENSATION AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES; 

(2) SECOND INTERIM APPLICATION OF AMPLĒO, FINANCIAL 
ADVISOR TO THE DEBTOR, FOR ALLOWANCE OF 

COMPENSATION AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES; AND 

(3) FIRST AND FINAL APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION FOR 
JOLI A. LOFSTEDT, SUBCHAPTER V TRUSTEE 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Honorable Judge Joel T. Marker has set a hearing on 

the following motions: 
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(1) Second Interim Application of Parsons Behle & Latimer, Counsel to Debtor, for 
Allowance of Compensation and Reimbursement of Expenses (ECF 189) (the 
“Parsons Behle Fee Application”) (ECF 302); and  

(2) Second Interim Application of Amplēo Turnaround and Restructuring, LLC 
d/b/a Amplēo for Allowance of Compensation and Reimbursement of Expenses 
(ECF 192) (the “Amplēo Fee Application”) (ECF 304); and  

(3) First and Final Application for Compensation for Joli A. Lofstedt, Subchapter V 
Trustee (the “Lofstedt Fee Application”) (ECF 303). 

(the “Motions”).  The Court has set a hearing for May 1, 2025, at 2:00 p.m., (Prevailing Utah 

Time) (the “Hearing”) in the United States Bankruptcy Court via using the following video 

conference information: 

https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16154788875  
Meeting ID: 161 5478 8875 
Passcode/Participant ID: 3834658 
Or by telephone conference at +1 669 254 5252, passcode 3834658 

Summary of Relief Requested.  At the Hearing, the Court will consider relief requested in the 

Motions including all of the following: 

Parsons Behle Fee Application.  By the Parsons Behle Fee Application, Parsons Behle, counsel 
for the Debtor, requests allowance and payment on an interim basis (i) for fees earned in the 
amount of $138,786.50 and (ii) for reimbursement for actual and necessary expenses for expenses 
incurred in the amount of $2,548.74, for a total additional interim allowed administrative priority 
expense claim in the amount of $141,335.24 for the period of time between October 1, 2024 
through March 31, 2025. 

Amplēo Fee Application.  By the Amplēo Fee Application, Amplēo, financial advisor and 
accountant to the Debtor, requests allowance and payment on an interim basis fees earned in the 
amount of $12,805.00 allowed as an administrative priority expense claim for the period of time 
between October 1, 2024, through March 31, 2025. 

Lofstedt Fee Application.  By the Lofstedt Fee Application, Joli A. Lofstedt, the Subchapter V 
Trustee in this Chapter 11 Case, seeks allowance and payment on a final basis fees earned in the 
amount of $8,925.00 for the period of time between June 26, 2024 through October 9, 2024. 

A copy of the Motions and all other pleadings in this chapter 11 case can be obtained 

through the Bankruptcy Court’s Public Access to Court’s Electronic Records (PACER) system, 
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available at http://www.utb.uscourts.gov or by contacting undersigned counsel and requesting a 

copy, which will be delivered free of charge electronically or in paper format. 

YOUR RIGHTS MAY BE AFFECTED. 

 IF YOU OBJECT TO THE RELIEF REQUESTED IN ANY OR ALL OF THE 

MOTIONS, YOU MUST, (1) NO LATER THAN APRIL 25, 2025, FILE YOUR 

OBJECTION WITH THE BANKRUPTCY COURT AND SERVE IT ON THE 

UNDERSIGNED, THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE, AND ANY PARTY WHO HAS 

FILED A REQUEST FOR NOTICE IN THIS CASE; AND (3) ATTEND THE HEARING 

SCHEDULED FOR MAY 1, 2025, AT 2:00 P.M., (PREVAILING UTAH TIME) AT THE 

ABOVE VIDEO CONFERENCE LINE.   

 IF YOU FAIL TO OBJECT, THE BANKRUPTCY COURT MAY GRANT THE RELIEF 

REQUESTED IN THE MOTIONS WITHOUT HEARING YOUR OBJECTION. 

DATED April 8, 2025. 

 PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER 
 

/s/ Brian M. Rothschild 
 Brian M. Rothschild 

 
 
Attorneys for Debtor Power Block Coin, L.L.C. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing  

NOTICE OF HEARING ON AND OBJECTION DEADLINE FOR 

(1) SECOND INTERIM APPLICATION OF PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER, 
COUNSEL TO THE DEBTOR, FOR ALLOWANCE OF COMPENSATION 
AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES; 

(2) SECOND INTERIM APPLICATION OF AMPLĒO, FINANCIAL 
ADVISOR TO THE DEBTOR, FOR ALLOWANCE OF COMPENSATION 
AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES; AND 

(3) FIRST AND FINAL APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION FOR JOLI A. 
LOFSTEDT, SUBCHAPTER V TRUSTEE 

to be served as follows: 

(1) On April 8, 2025, by filing on the Courts’ docket, which sent notice by electronic mail to the 
following: 

James W. Anderson     jwa@clydesnow.com, gmortensen@clydesnow.com 

Laura Elizabeth Baccash     laura.baccash@whitecase.com, mco@whitecase.com 

Mark D. Bloom     mark.bloom@bakermckenzie.com 

Simeon J Brown     sbrown@parsonsbehle.com 

Matthew James Burne     matthew.burne@usdoj.gov, 

James.Gee@usdoj.gov;Lindsey.Huston@usdoj.gov;Rinehart.Peshell@usdoj.gov;Rachelle.D.Hug

hes@usdoj.gov;Brittany.Dewitt@usdoj.gov 

Deborah Rae Chandler     dchandler@aklawfirm.com 

Carson Heninger     heningerc@gtlaw.com, carson-heninger-

5642@ecf.pacerpro.com,Candy.Long@gtlaw.com 

Samuel P. Hershey     sam.hershey@whitecase.com, mco@whitecase.com 

Annette W. Jarvis     jarvisa@gtlaw.com, longca@gtlaw.com 

Michael R. Johnson     mjohnson@rqn.com, 

docket@rqn.com;ASanchez@rqn.com;RQN@ecfalerts.com 

Peter J. Kuhn     Peter.J.Kuhn@usdoj.gov, 

James.Gee@usdoj.gov;Lindsey.Huston@usdoj.gov;Rinehart.Peshell@usdoj.gov;Rachelle.D.Hug

hes@usdoj.gov;Brittany.Dewitt@usdoj.gov 

Joli A. Lofstedt     joli@jaltrustee.com, 

ecf.alert+LofstedtUTB@titlexi.com,brenda@jaltrustee.com 
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Artur Machalski     artur.machalski@gmail.com 

Elliott D. McGill     emcgill@parsonsbehle.com, pgruwell@parsonsbehle.com 

Darren B. Neilson     dneilson@parsonsbehle.com 

Christopher L. Perkins     cperkins@eckertseamans.com 

Gregory F. Pesce     gregory.pesce@whitecase.com, mco@whitecase.com 

Walter A Romney     war@clydesnow.com, gmortensen@clydesnow.com 

Brian M. Rothschild     brothschild@parsonsbehle.com, 

ecf@parsonsbehle.com;docket@parsonsbehle.com 

Jeffrey Weston Shields     jshields@rqn.com, 

5962725420@filings.docketbird.com;docket@rqn.com;ecasaday@rqn.com 

Abigail Jennifer Stone     abigail.stone@gtlaw.com 

Landon S. Troester     lst@clydesnow.com, rcondos@clydesnow.com 

United States Trustee     USTPRegion19.SK.ECF@usdoj.gov 

Melinda Willden tr     melinda.willden@usdoj.gov, 

James.Gee@usdoj.gov;Lindsey.Huston@usdoj.gov;Rinehart.Peshell@usdoj.gov;Rachelle.D.Hug

hes@usdoj.gov;Brittany.Dewitt@usdoj.gov  

(2) On April 8, 2025, by mail to the Debtor’s mailing matrix for the chapter 11 case attached 
hereto and to the following: 

Nikita Ash 
1221 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10020-1095 

Kyle Ferrier 
300 South Biscayne Blvd. 
Suite 4900 
Miami, FL 33131 
 

CFO Solutions, LLC dba Ampleo 
13601 W McMillan Rd 
#102 PMB 320 
Boise, ID 83713 

Nicholas Kennedy 
1900 N. Pearl Street 
Suite 1500 
Dallas, TX 75201 

 
 /s/ Brian M. Rothschild 
 Brian M. Rothschild 
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